

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, SUNDARGARH FOREST DIVISION



Phone No-06622-272243, E-Mail- dfo.sundargarh@odisha.gov.in

No. 4228 /Dated- 02/06/2022

To

The Deputy General Manager, (Elect)

EHT (O&T) Division,

Odisha Power Transmission Corporation Limited, At:- Budhipadar , Po-H.Kantapali, Dist:-Jharsuguda.

Sub:-

Proposal for Diversion of 7.102 Ha of Revenue forest land for diverting 220 KV Budhipadar-Basundhara transmission Line from Loc. No. 59 to Loc. No. 75 from the premises of Darlipali STPP,

NTPC Ltd. in Sundargarh by OPTCL.

- Demand for differential amount of CA Scheme in current wage rate.

Ref: -

Memo No.12671 dt.27.06.2022 of CF (Nodal), O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar .

Sir

With reference to letter cited above, the revised financial outlay of Compensatory Afforestation scheme has been technically approved in current wage rate @ Rs. 326.00 per man days with 10 years maintenance by the Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC-Act and the total financial outlay of the Compensatory Afforestation Scheme of Rs.46,88,100/- (Rupees Forty Six Lakh-Eighty Eight Thousand-One Hundred)only vide his Memo No. 12673 dt.27.06.2022(already paid Rs.24,11,800/- vide transaction No.018245 dt.22.06.2017) and balance differential amount of Rs.22,76,300/-. Hence you are requested to deposit the amount of Rs.22,76,300/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Three Thousand)only in the state specific CAMPA Account maintained by Govt. of India through "E" payment mode in Corporation Bank, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 by using the web portal of Ministry of Environment & Forests (CAMPA). A copy of guideline for remittance of CAMPA funds through web portal by the User Agency (UA) & copy of revised financial outlay is enclosed herewith for ready reference. Further, the evidence of deposited amount may be furnished to the undersigned for further needful action at this end.

Yours faithfully

Divisional Forest Officer Sundargarh Forest Division

Memo No. 129/4F (Misc) /2022- Dated: £) \$\frac{1}{2}\text{06}\/2022\$. Copy forwarded to the Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act, 0/0 the PCCF, Odisha for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to his Memo No. 12671 dt.27.06.2022.

Divisional Forest Officer Sundargarh Forest Division.

Memo No. \(\frac{230}{4F} \) (Misc) \(/2022\)- Dated: \(\frac{92}{06} \) 2022.

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Rourkela Circle, Rourkela for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to Memo No. 12672 dt.27.06.2022 of Conservator of Forests(Nodal) O/o the PCCF, Odisha.

Divisional Forest Officer Sundargarh Forest Division.

64

Financial Outlay for Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over 7.29 ha of non-forest land identified in Nuadihi under Ujalpur Range of Lephripada Tahasil under Sundargarh Forest Division against diversion of 7.102 ha of forest land for construction of 220 KV S/C Line on D/C Tower from Budhipadar-Basundhara from location No.59 to Location No.75 from the premises of M/s NTPC Ltd., Darlipali, Sundargarh

(Wage rate @Rs.326/- per MD)

SI No.	Description	Amount (In Rs.)
A	PLANTATION ACTIVITIES: (To be deposited in Adhoc-CAMPA)	
1.	Cost of Block plantation @1600 plants / ha with 18 months old seedling over 7.29 ha @Rs.2,26,871.40 per ha with 10 years maintenance & without provision of fencing	16,53,893.00
2.	Soil Conservation Measures :	
***************************************	(i) Staggered Trenches of size (2.5 mt x 0.5 mt x 0.5 mt), 50 nos. per ha over 7.29 ha @ Rs.3260.00 per ha	23,765.00
	(ii) Percolation pit of size (1 mt x 1 mt. x 1mt.), 09 nos. per ha over 7.29 ha @Rs.938.88 per ha	6,844.00
	Total	16,84,502.00
3.	Entry Point Activity / Incentive to VSS @15% of total plantation cost	2,52,675.00
******************	Total	19,37,177.00
4.	Add Escalation Cost (20%)	3,87,435.00
	Total	23,24,612.00
5.	Cost of Angle Iron & Chain Link wire mesh fencing for 1.2 Kms @Rs.4,40,299/- per 250 mts / ha with 10 years maintenance (As per approved one time cost norm for CA)	21,13,435.00
	Total (A)	44,38,047.00 or rounded off to 44,38,100.00
В	INFRASTRUCTURE (To be provided in kinds):	
1.	TV and Slide Projector for Nodal Wing to analyse proposals in DSS	2,50,000.00
	Total (B)	2,50,000.00
	Grand Total (A+B)	46,88,100.00

(Rupees Forty six lakhs eighty eight thousand one hundred) only

Approved

Chief Conservator of Forests
Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, F.C. Act

Chief Conservator of Forests Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act.